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Polysafe Rainhood

A rainhood provides shelter via a sloped roof and protects
installed components from accumulated water dripping into
the enclosure when the door is opened.

FEATURES

The rain hood is mounted on top of the enclosure and provides shelter via a sloped roof

The rain hood features a drip strip that protects the enclosure's door gasket from the accumulation of water while also
shielding it from UV radiation



SPECIFICATIONS

Catalog Number Article Number

PRH-4013
PRH-4013
PRH-2013
PRH-2013
PRH-3013
PRH-3013
PRH-5013
PRH-5013
WARNING

Height

7000mm

500mm

750mm

1250mm

Table 1/1
Width Depth
320mm Omm
320mm Omm
320mm Omm
320mm Omm

Material

Fiberglass

Fiberglass

Fiberglass

Fiberglass

Finish

Smooth Matte

Smooth Matte

Smooth Matte

Smooth Matte

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-pr/hoffman/products/encprh-4013
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-pr/hoffman/products/encprh-2013
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-pr/hoffman/products/encprh-3013
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-pr/hoffman/products/encprh-5013
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

