

## Polysafe Rainhood



A rainhood provides shelter via a sloped roof and protects installed components from accumulated water dripping into the enclosure when the door is opened.

## **FEATURES**

The rain hood is mounted on top of the enclosure and provides shelter via a sloped roof

The rain hood features a drip strip that protects the enclosure's door gasket from the accumulation of water while also shielding it from UV radiation

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Table 1/1						
Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Depth	Material	Finish
PRH-4013	PRH-4013	1000mm	320mm	0mm	Fiberglass	Smooth Matte
PRH-2013	PRH-2013	500mm	320mm	0mm	Fiberglass	Smooth Matte
PRH-3013	PRH-3013	750mm	320mm	0mm	Fiberglass	Smooth Matte
PRH-5013	PRH-5013	1250mm	320mm	0mm	Fiberglass	Smooth Matte

## **WARNING**

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE ILSCO SCHROFF**